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Perinatal conditions 180† * * * 0 * * 0 107 * * 23 19 * 6 13 *

   Short gestation and low birth weight 60† 0 0 * 0 * * 0 30 0 * * 10 * * * *

   Maternal complications 20† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 * 0 * * 0 * * 0

   Other respiratory condition 10† 0 * 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 * * 0 0 0 0

   Bacterial sepsis  of newborn 10† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 * 0 * 0 0 0 0

   Complications of placenta, cord and membrane 10† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 * 0 * * 0 0 0 0

   Respiratory distress syndrome 10† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 0 * 0 0 * 0

   Intrauterine hypoxia or birth asphyxia 10† 0 * 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 0

   Atelectasis 0† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 0

Congenital malformations 100† 0 * * 0 * 0 0 71 * * 10 * * * 6 0

     of heart 30† 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 18 * 0 * * * * 0 0

     of brain, spinal cord or nervous system 20† 0 * * 0 0 0 0 10 0 * * * 0 0 * 0

     of respiratory system 10† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 0
Other ill defined and unspecified causes of 
mortality 40† 0 * 0 * 0 0 * 27 0 * * 0 0 * 0 0

Total accidents (unintentional injury) 30† 0 0 0 * 0 0 0 21 0 0 * * 0 * * *

   Mechanical suffocation 20† 0 0 0 * 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 * * 0

   Motor vehicle accidents 10† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 *

   Choked on food 0† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 0 0

Certain infectious and parasitic diseases 10† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 0

Sudden infant death syndrome 10† 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 * * 0 0 * 0 * * 0

Events of undetermined intent 10† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 * * 0 * * 0 0 0 0

Diseases of the circulatory system 10† * 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 * 0 0 0 0 0 0

Diseases of the digestive system 10† * 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 0

Assault (homicide) 10† 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 0

Influenza and pneumonia 0† 0 * 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 * * 0 0 0 0

COVID-19 0† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 0

Diseases of the nervous system 0† 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total, all causesa 424 * 6 * * * * * 268 7 8 44 32 * 14 23 *

Notes: * Cell suppressed due to count less than 6; † Sum rounded to nearest tens unit due to addend less than 6; a May include other causes of death not shown.
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